

## Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

June 5, 2008

Mr. John P. Griffith Naples Sealcoat, Incorporated Bonita Springs Rinker 10461 Southland Drive Bonita Springs, Florida 34135

Dear Mr. Griffith:

This is to acknowledge that your notification of intent to use the authority of Rule 62-210.310 to operate your facility was received on May 01, 2008. We have assigned ARMS No. \_7775192-003\_ to this facility.

As you know, pursuant to Florida Statutes section 403.814, authority to operate under general permits commences thirty days after receipt of the registration form unless you have been notified by this office that your facility has not shown entitlement to operate pursuant to the rule provisions.

For your information, authority to operate pursuant to Rule 62-210.310 expires after 5 years. Therefore, a new registration form must be received no later than 5 years after the date your notice was received as indicated above. If your general permit rule conditions require testing, such testing must be completed within the time frame specified in the rule.

If you have any additional questions, please contact Dickson Dibble at 850/921-9586.

Sincerely,

Sandra F. Veazey, Chief Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

radio Deunias

SFV/pg

cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District

## NONMETALLILC MINERAL PROCESSING PLANTS (CRUSHERS) \* MODILE AIR GENERAL PERMIT REGISTRATION FORM

## Part II. Notification to Permitting Office

(Detach and submit to appropriate permitting office; keep copy onsite)

Instructions: To give notice to the Department of an eligible facility's intent to use this air general permit, the owner or operator of the facility must detach and complete this part of the Air General Permit Registration Form and submit it to the appropriate Department of Environmental Protection or local air pollution control program office which has permitting authority. Please type or print clearly all information, and enclose the appropriate air general permit registration processing fee pursuant to Rule 62-4.050, F.A.C. (\$100 as of the effective date of this form)

Registration Type	7773192-0	UJ_
Check one:  INITIAL REGISTRATION - Notification of  ☐ Construct and operate a proposed new fac ☐ Operate an existing facility not currently under air operation permit to an air general permit.	f intent to: ility. Ising an air general permit (e.g., a facility proposing to §	ing land
Continue operating the facility after expiration Continue operating the facility after a character Make an equipment change requiring re-re-	vusing an air general permit) - Notification of intent to: ation of the current term of air general permit use. nge of ownership. egistration pursuant to Rule 62-210.310(2)(e), F.A.C., on tive correction under Rule 62-210.310(2)(d), F.A.C.	r any Š
Surrender of Existing Air Operation Permit(s	s) - For Initial Registrations Only	
or operator upon the effective date of this air ger operation permits being surrendered. If no air of	and is no longer at this location.	ate the
General Facility Information		
Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corpo operates, controls, or supervises the facility.) Naples Sealcoat, Inc. dba Griffith Paving	ration, agency, or individual owner who or which owns	, leases,
Site Name (Name, if any, of the facility site; e.g. owned, a registration form must be completed fo Bonita Springs Rinker	, Plant A, Metropolis Plant, etc. If more than one facility reach.)	TYM FIRST
Facility Location (Provide the physical location Street Address:25061 Old 41 Road	of the facility, not necessarily the mailing address.)	
	unty:FL Zip Code:34134	
Facility Start-Up Date (Estimated start-up date o 04/01/2008	f proposed <b>new</b> facility.)(N/A for existing facility)	:51

DEP Form No. 62-210,920(2)(e) Effective: January 10, 2007

Owner/Authorized Representative								
Name and Position Title (Person who, by	signing this form l	pelow certifies that the facility is e	ligible to use this					
air general permit.)	Name and Position Title (Person who, by signing this form below, certifies that the facility is eligible to use this air general permit.)							
Print Name and Title: John P. Griffith, Pre	sident, Naples Sea	alcoat, Inc.						
Í	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •							
Owner/Authorized Representative Mailing	Address							
Organization/Firm:Naples Sealcoat, Inc.								
Street Address:10461 Southland Drive								
City:Bonita Springs	County:FL	Zip Code:341	35					
Owner/Authorized Representative Telepho	one Numbers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Telephone:239-949-0400		Fax:239-949-0403						
Cell phone (optional):239-340-3822								
			1.54					
Facility Contact (If different from Owne	er/Authorized Re	presentative)	•					
Name and Position Title (Plant manager of			ons at the facility.)					
Print Name and Title:same								
Facility Contact Mailing Address			······································					
Organization/Firm:same								
Street Address:								
City:	County:	Zip Code:						
Facility Contact Telephone Numbers								
Telephone:same		Fax:						
Cell phone (optional):								
Owner/Authorized Representative State	ment							
This statement must be signed and dated b		d above as owner or authorized re	presentative					
I, the undersigned, am the owner or a addressed in this Air General Permit i belief formed after reasonable inquiry use of this air general permit and that and complete. Further, I agree to ope as to comply with all applicable stand the State of Florida and rules of the D	Registration Form , that the facility of the statements mo rate and maintain ards for control o	. I hereby certify, based on inform addressed in this registration form ade in this registration form are tru the facility described in this regist f air pollutant emissions found in t	nation and is eligible for ne, accurate tration form so he statutes of					
I will promptly notify the Department form.  Signature	of any changes to	the information contained in this r  2/24/08  Date	egistration					

DEP Form No. 62-210.920(2)(e) Effective: January 10. 2007

Type of Facility							
Check one:							
Stationary Facility	Relocatable Facility						
Type(s) of Precautions Used to Prevent U	Inconfined Emissions						
Check all that apply for the management of roads, parking areas, stock piles and yards:							
Maintain Roads/Parking/Yards	<ul><li>☑ Use Water Application</li><li>☑ Reduce Stock Pile Height</li></ul>	☐ Use Dust Suppressant ☐ Install Wind Breaks					
Check the location of spray bars at the nonmetallic mineral processing plant:							
	☐ Entrance to "Crusher" ☐ Exit of "Crusher"						
☐ Classifier Screens	Conveyor Drop Points						
Description of Reasonable Precautions							
Below, or as an attachment to this form, proprevent unconfined emissions at the facility Water is used to control the dust and parmaintain smaller stockpiles at this location using this machine. We also utilize our vecontrol dust.	rticle control at the site of our cruson. Personal protective equipmen water truck to wet down piles duri	sher. we also continue to it is issued to all personnel					

DEP Form No. 62-210.920(2)(e) Effective: January 10, 2007 **Description of Facility** Below, or as an attachment to this form, provide a description of the nonmetallic mineral processing operations at the facility in sufficient detail to demonstrate the facility's eligibility for use of this air general permit and to provide a basis for tracking any future equipment or process changes at the facility. Describe all air pollutantemitting processes and equipment at the facility, and identify any air pollution control measures or equipment used. BL Peggson 2006 MetroTrack HA S/N 960264DCHA CAT 3126 Engine S/N DCS02522 This is a portable crusher which will be at the Bonita Springs Preferred Materials Plant on Old US 41 Road in Bonita Spring, FL This equipment is used to recycle concrete that is not used at this plant. We use a watering system to control dust/particle emission. Also personal protective equipement is issued to all operators to be used while operating the machinery.

DEP Form No. 62-210.920(2)(e) Effective: January 10, 2007

## Florida Department of Environmental Protection Cash Receiving Application (CRA) Cashlisting by Deposit #: 281626 thru 281626 Printed: 5/1/2008 3:51:24 PM - Page 8

Cashlisting:

68215

Cashlist Area:

3755

Description: DIV OF AIR RESOURCES MGMT.

Deposit No:

281626

Date Deposited: 05/01/2008

Contact: E. WALKER

Object	Transmittal	Dep_DDN	Receipt Number	Pre- Numbered Re <u>ceipt</u>	Name :	Check Number	Payment Amount	Reference Account	Payment Number	Remittance Number	<u>Fund</u>
002272	48175	482500	623762		MILITELLO CONTRACTING CORP	3705	\$100.00		872434	774227	PFTF
	48184		623805		GRIFFITH PAVING	30675	\$100.00	1175192-003 5/8/2008-NMC	872495	774283	PFTF
					Object Code 002272 Subtotal:		\$200.00				
002278	48175	482502	623764		CROSS REMEDIATION INC	15015	\$800.00	48410	872436	774229	APCTF
	Object Code 002278 Subtotal:			\$800.00							
<b>.</b> ·					Cashlisting 68215 Total:		\$1,000.00				
					Salaring South Form		4.,000,00				

GRIFFITH PAVING

30675

Department of Environmental Protection 30 · Licenses, fees, permits

2/28/2008

100.00

Union CAP C 7775192

100.00